

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21/2026****PRATIBHA VISHAL KHADE MAIDEN****NAME PRATIBHA BHAIRAVNATH GHODAKE ..... APPLICANT****VS****STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. .... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. H.S.Anand a/w. Adv. Hetal D. for the Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Additional G.P for the State – Respondent No.1.

Adv. S. S. Ghumare (Thr. V.C.) for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.****DATE : 8 APRIL, 2026****P.C. :-**

1) Mr. Ghumare, learned advocate appears for the respondent-husband. He submits that he will be filing Vakalatnama in the present proceedings.

2) At the request of both the learned advocates, let this matter come up on board on **17 April, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**

4) The applicant and the respondent would remain present on the next date of the hearing.

5) *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of the hearing.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**