

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2026

Pratibha Vishal Khade alias ..Applicant
Pratibha Bhairavnath Ghodake

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Anand H. Singh, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr. Sagar S. Ghumare, Advocate, for Respondent No. 2

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

P C.

1. On the request of both the learned Counsel, Mr. Sadashiv Deshmukh is appointed as Mediator in the present proceeding in order to make an attempt to resolve matrimonial dispute between the parties.

Parties to contact the Mediator.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the Mediation Report is received by this Court.

3. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2026.04.18
15:26:44 +0530